
Page 1 of 3

Floyd County Sheriff's Office
Media Report 3 w photo(Recurring) Printed on January 3, 2026

Last, First Middle Age Sex Race Address Arrest Initial Arrest Initial Arrested By Agency Release Reason

Not Hispanic or Latino

       57 FemaleWhite 456 CHULIO RD SE,
ROME, GA 30161

01/02/26 OLD CEDARTOWN
RD

DUTTON,
CHRISTOPHER

Floyd County
Police
Department

Cash Bond Paid

CASTLEBERRY,
KIMBERLY DIANE

40-6-391(a)(2) - Driving Under the Influence of Drugs - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-203 - STOPPING, STANDING, AND PARKING PROHIBITED - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       24 Male White 144 W
SUMMERVILLE
CHURCH RD,
SUMMERVILLE, GA

01/02/26 BONDING LOBBY Ward, John Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

RAMEY, HAYDEN
CHRISTOPHER

Not Hispanic or Latino

       48 Male White 420 E 10TH ST SE,
ROME, GA 30161

01/02/26 ROME DCS Georgia
Department of
Community
Supervision

GENTRY, ANDREW
WAYNE

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       23 FemaleWhite 1003 E 2ND AVE SW
APT 6, ROME, GA
30161

01/02/26 1003 E 2ND AVE RAINS, WILLARD Rome Police
Department

LAMBERT, MADELYN
ROSE

16-5-23(F) - SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       23 Male White 60 DANIEL RD SE,
ROME, GA 30161

01/02/26 BONDING LOBBY Sublett, Roger Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

LLOYD, DALTON
DAKOTA
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Last, First Middle Age Sex Race Address Arrest Initial Arrest Initial Arrested By Agency Release Reason

Not Hispanic or Latino

       23 Male Black or 1062 DUNN RD,
SILVER CREEK, GA
30173

01/02/26 WAX @ 101 SANGPHIM, NATHAN Floyd County
Police
Department

Bonded Out

DARDEN, BILLY
LUGENE III

40-5-121(A) - DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED (MISDEMEANOR) - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-181 - Speeding in Excess of Maximum limiits - Cleared by Arrest
17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       36 FemaleWhite 918 DARLINGTON
WAY SW, ROME, GA
30161

01/02/26 918 DARLINGTON
WAY SW

Davis Jr, Joseph Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

COUEY, VICTORIA
LEIGH

16-5-23 - Battery (Simple) - Cleared by Arrest
16-5-23 - Battery (Simple) - Cleared by Arrest
42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       21 FemaleBlack or 105 WHITEHEAD ST
SW, ROME, GA 30165

01/02/26 825
CARTERSVILLE
HWY

CHAVES, DAISY Rome Police
Department

Release to Own
Recog.

DENNIS, JA'NIYIA
MYESHIA NICOLE

16-8-14 - Theft by Shoplifting ($500 or Less) (M) - Cleared by Arrest

Hispanic or Latino

       31 Male White 130 AMELIA LN SW,
ROME, GA 30165

01/02/26 GA 1 LOOP @
ARMUCHEE CONN

QUIJADA, EDGAR Floyd County
Police
Department

PEREZ-GUZMAN, LUIS
FRANCISCO

40-6-391(A)(1) - Driving Under Influence of Alcohol - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       23 FemaleWhite 189 SALEM DR NW,
ROME, GA 30165

01/03/26 PUBLIX BRIDGES, MICHAEL Rome Police
Department

KILLGORE, KATELIN
SARAH DENNISE

40-2-8 - Operation of unregistered vehicle or vehicle without current license plate. - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-391(A)(1) - Driving Under Influence of Alcohol - Cleared by Arrest
16-11-37 - TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS - Cleared by Arrest
16-5-20 - Simple Assault - Cleared by Arrest
16-7-24(A) - INTERFERENCE WITH GOVERNMENT PROPERTY - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
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Not Hispanic or Latino

       24 Male Black or 2 ELLIOTT CIR NW,
ROME, GA 30165

01/03/26 2 ELLIOTT CIR FOSTER, RAPHAEL Floyd County
Police
Department

WOODS, ALLEN
DEMETRIUS JR

16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass - Damage to Property - Cleared by Arrest
16-5-23(F) - SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       30 FemaleBlack or 95 WALENDA DR NW
UNIT C, ROME, GA
30165

01/22/02 ARMUCHEE CONN
AT THREE MILE

QUIJADA, EDGAR Floyd County
Police
Department

Bonded Out

DULANEY, ZORIANNA
BEYANCE

16-13-30(J) - POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA LESS THAN AN OUNCE - MISD - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-391(a)(2) - Driving Under the Influence of Drugs - Cleared by Arrest

Total Records: 12


